Attorney Docket No. 022370-001510US

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Stefan Miltenyi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Miltenyi Biotec GmbH Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Xes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 07/01/2010; 07/02/2010; 07/18/2010; 07/19/2010	Street Address: Friedrich-Ebert-Strasse 68 City: Bergisch Gladbach
Assignment Gevernment Interest Assignment Government Interest Assignment	State: Country:_ <u>Germany</u> Zip:_51429
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Other This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/745,688	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Randolph T. Apple</u> Internal Address: <u>TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP</u> Street Address: <u>Two Embarcadero Center,</u> Eighth Floor	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94111-3834 Phone Number: (415) 576-0200 576-0200 Fax Number: (415) 576-0300 576-0300	8. Payment Information Account Number 20-1430
Email Address: rtapple@townsend.com	Authorized User Name <u>Townsend and</u> Townsend and Crew LLP
9. Signature: Signature Randolph T. Apple Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	October 29, 2010 Date Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents: should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313,1450

PATENT REEL: 025224 FRAME: 0936 Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

1. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

Winfried Schimelpfenning Holger Lantow Eiad Kabaha Elmar Niklas Neuschäfer Martin Biehl Jürgen Schulz

62970826 v1

.

Т

PATENT REEL: 025224 FRAME: 0937 OCT.29.2010 2:48PM TTC-PA 650-326-2422

Attorney Docket No.: 022370-001510US Client Reference No.: MIL005WO

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Stefan Militenyi of Friedrich-Ebert-Strasse 68, 51429 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany; Winfried Schimmelpfenning of Bornberg 12, 18292 Krakow am See, Germany, Holger Lantow of Ringelrankenweg 27, 18055 Rostock, Germany; Elmar Niklas Neuschäfer of Gerhart-Hauptmann-Strasse 27, 18055 Rostock, Germany; Martin Biehl of Alter Weg 20, 66606 St. Wendel, Germany; Ejad Kabaha of Siegburger Strasse 143. 53229 Bonn, Germany; and Jürgen Schulz of Schulstrasse 8, 21266 Jesteburg, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	SAMPLE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHODS
Filing Date:	Unassigned, which application is a §371 application based on PCT/IB2008/003823, filed on December 08, 2008
Application No.:	12/745,688; and

WHEREAS, Miltonyi Bjotec GmbH, a corporation, located at Friedrich-Ebert-Strasse, 68, 51429 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL, WHOM IT MAY CONCERN; Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignces' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Parent. which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, release, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense. cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: _____

Winfried Schimelpfening

Assignment for 12/745,688 National Phase of PCI/IB2008/003823 Attorney Docket No.: 022370-001510US Page 2

Dated: 01. 1964 2040

U L

Holger Lantow

\$2.07.2010 Date:

Eiad Kabaha

2010 Dated: 0

Dated: \mathcal{O} ?,

NEMO Dated:

62738291 v1

يع . ؟ Elmar Niklas Neus

Martin Bjehl

Jürgen Schulz

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/29/2010